## **CLG NETBALL CLUB**

## **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

We are committed to safeguarding your privacy by ensuring your personal information is protected in a way that observes our own values and complies with the Privacy Act 1988. Personal information made available to CLG NETBALL CLUB as part of the registration process will be made available only to select third parties connected with and for the sole purpose of providing services associated with the running of the CLG NETBALL CLUB. Provisions of additional personal information will not be disclosed without the expressed permission of the registered person or their parent/guardian.

## **DECLARATION**

I understand that while every effort will be made by the CLG NETBALL CLUB to ensure the well-being and safety of each player CLG NETBALL CLUB, COACHES, CARERS OR ASSISTING PARENTS cannot accept liability associated with the player's well-being or welfare.